常州裕华                                                                 硬件手册
ExdⅡCT6/ DIP A20 TA.T6
XK06-123-00251
CNEx07.1032X
Ex-mark:
License:
Certificate:
VEILUX, INC.

camera.
2. TECHNICAL DATA
2.1 Type code
     SV   EX   T300   A/B
 B 为短形护
罩
Deign No
Housing code
Company
A is long type, B is short type
SVEX-T300 EX HOUSING MANUALBOOK
Ver: 1.2
 5
2.2 Certificate
Ex-marking   ExdⅡCT6/ DIP A20 TA, T6
License    XK06-123-00251
Certificate    CNEx07.1032X
2.3 Mode
SVEX-T300A    Ex-proof housing, long type
SVEX-T300B    Ex-proof housing, short type
2.4 Electrical
Input Voltage 220VAC or 24VAC 50/60Hz
Input Voltage Scope  ±10%
Working Current   ≤0.5A
Camera power      12VDC   (outer equipment offers)
Auto-heat    Work while it is below -10℃±5℃
Power Consumption  30W
Electric Connection  2-core cable is used for power
      4-core cable is used for lens control
      Video is used to output video signal
2.5 Mechanical
Material    stainless steel 304 or 316L
Protection    IP66
Dimension
  SVEX-T300A   540(L) x 190(H) x 186(W) mm
  SVEX-T300B   431(L) x 190(H) x 186(W) mm
Inner diameter
SVEX-T300A   260(L) x 90(H) x 70(W) mm
  SVEX-T300B   140(L) x 90(H) x 70(W) mm
Window    Thickness 15mm
Window area   Φ66mm
Weight/Ship weight
SVEX-T300 EX HOUSING MANUALBOOK
Ver: 1.2
 6
SVEX-T300A   14Kg / 16Kg
SVEX-T300B   11.5Kg / 13Kg
Outlet hole quantity  3
Outlet hole screw thread size G-3/4”
Mount type    Electric Pan/Tilt, fixed Pan/Tilt, fixed bracket
2.6 Environmental
Air Pressure   86～106KPa
Environment Temperature -25℃~+60℃
Relative Humidity  95%RH (+25℃)
2.7 Dimension
P1. SVEX-T300A ex-proof housing dimension
P2. SVEX-T300B ex-proof housing dimension
SVEX-T300 EX HOUSING MANUALBOOK
Ver: 1.2
 7
2.8 Installation size
P3. Bottom fixed hole of housing
3. INSTALLATION
3.1 Installation of camera and lens
Read the manual book carefully before installation. Check weather lens and CCD
connector are matched.  1/3 inch CCD camera can be installed to 1/3 or 1/2 inch lens. 1/2
inch CCD camera only can be installed to 1/2 inch camera. Otherwise it may appear dark
corner.
P4. Lens installation
After lens and camera installed, adjust back focal length of the camera. Observe the
sharpness of the testing card in the monitor.